

Market Notice

Number:	A1477
Date	25 August 2011

JSE Remote Disaster Recovery (DR) Site Connectivity update including invitation to attend a workshop regards connectivity alternatives

Further to Market Notice A1424 issued 17 May 2011, and Market Notice A1434A issued 10 June 2011, where we stated JSE Clients (all Members and non-Members) are required to connect to the Remote DR Site in the event of the JSE failing over to this remote site, Clients are reminded of the following:

- all Clients that are existing JSE Clients (all Members and non-Members) as at 30 June 2011 have • until 30 September 2011 to implement and fully test their connectivity options to the JSE so as to ensure that by no later than 1 October 2011 any JSE Client can connect to and operate with the Remote DR Site should the JSE fail over to the Remote DR Site; and
- with effect from 1 July 2011, all new JSE Clients (all Members and non-Members) must implement • and fully test their connectivity options to the JSE so as to ensure that by no later than 1 July any JSE Client can connect to and operate with the Remote DR Site should the JSE fail over to the Remote DR Site.

Clients who have not already advised the JSE of their chosen method of connectivity are advised to inform the JSE of their chosen method of connectivity as soon as possible so that the JSE can manage the migration and scheduling effectively.

To further assist derivative market participants with the above requirement, a workshop will be held at the JSE discussing the various alternative options available to connect to the Nutron Primary as well as the recently introduced Disaster Recovery sites:

Date: 6 September 2011

Time: 11:00 - 12:00 Venue: Johannesburg Stock Exchange, Auditorium, 2 Gwen Lane, Sandown. Parking: Across the road at the Village Walk Shopping Centre - parking tickets supplied by the JSE

The workshop will focus on the technical aspects related to derivative market connectivity and it is therefore highly recommended to include your technical connectivity personnel. Workshop agenda items will include:

- Different connectivity methods to the JSE's Primary and DR Sites ٠
- JSE Equity Market approved Shared Infrastructure Providers (SIPs) •
- Feedback with regards to the Fix Project
- Questions and answers



JSE Limited Registration Number: 2005/022939/06

Private Bag X991174, Sandton, 2146, South Africa. Telephone: +27 11 520 7000, Facsimile: +27 11 520 8584, www.jse.co.za

Executive Directors: RM Loubser (CEO), NF Newton-King, One Exchange Square, Gwen Lane, Sandown, South Africa. F Evans (CFO) Non-Executive Directors: HJ Borkum (Chairman), AD Botha, ZL Combi, MR Johnston, DM Lawrence, A Mazwai, NS Nematswerani, N Nyembezi-Heita, N Payne Alternate Directors: JH Burke, LV Parsons

If you have any further queries regards the workshop, please feel free to contact commodities@jse.co.za

Kindly remember to submit your connectivity options to the DR site as soon as possible however no later than <u>30 September 2011</u> directly to the JSE Customer Service team on (011) 520 7777 or <u>CustomerSupport@jse.co.za</u>.

Rod Gravelet-Blondin

Designation	Senior General Manager
Division	Commodity Derivatives
Tel	+27 11 520 7258
Fax	+27 11 520 7558
E-mail address:	<u>rodgb@jse.co.za</u>

Distributed by the Company Secretariat +27 11 520 7346